RESOLUTION NO. 2008-64

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$125,000 WITH ADA RESOURCE ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT ON-CALL CONSULTING

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to have a technical expert available to assist with the Americans with Disabilities Act (hereinafter "ADA"); and

WHEREAS, the City conducted a request for qualifications to find a highly qualified firm; and

WHEREAS, nine statements of qualifications were received and four firms were short-listed and interviewed; and

WHEREAS, ADA Resource Associates, Inc. was determined to be the top ranked firm and highly qualified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a professional services contract in the amount of \$125,000 with ADA Resource Associates, Inc. for Americans with Disabilities Act on-call consulting.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26th day of March 2008.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

SUSAN J. BLAC STON.

ASSISTANT CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Upon Cos

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-64

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Susan J. Blackston, Assistant City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on March 26, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS:

Davis, Hume, Scherman, Leary, Cooper

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, Assistant City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California